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No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1912. 1913.

Clutha County—continued.
Jenkins, Thomas, sen., Kelso
Johnston, A., Warepa
Johnston, Adam, Kaihiku
Johnston, James, Ashley Downs
Johnston, Roy, Pomahaka
Johnston, T. L., Waipahi
Johnston,William, " Greenhills," Kaihiku ..
Johnstone, George, Tahatika
Jones, F. W., Clinton
Judd, George, Owaka,
Kean, Thomas, Kuriwao, Clinton
Kee, H. O, Clydevale
Kerr, C. G., Pomahaka
Kerr, James,Waipahi
Kerse, James, Kelso
Keys, W. J., Toiro
Kilgour, J., Romahapa
Kilgour and Son, Romahapa
King, S., Pomahaka
Kirk, James,Kelso
Kirk, R. and J., Gumbowie, Kelso
Kirk, R. F., Kelso
Kirk, Robert, Kelso
Kirk, William, jun., Waikoikoi
Kirk, William, Greenbank, Kelio
Kirk, William, "The Grange," Kelso
Kirk, William, Waikoikoi
Kirkland, W., Chasland's
Kirkpatrick, John, Greenvale
Kirton, Thomas, Waikoikoi
Ladewig, A., Waipahi
Ladewig, J. C,Waipahi
Laing, J., Toiro
Lamond, James, Puerua
Lawrence, R., Taumata
Lewis, Richard, Owaka
Lietze, A., Waikaka Valley
Lister, M. J., Clinton
Little, Alexander, Chasland's
Lockhead, Thomas, and Sons, Balclutha ..
Logan, James, Owaka
Logan, J. B., Kelso
Macdonald, A. M., Warepa
Macfarlane, W., Clinton
MacKay, W. R., Pomahaka
Mackenzie, R. S., Romahapa
Macnee, J. R., Waikoikoi
MacPherson, Mrs. M., Waikoikoi
Madden, P. J.,Wairuna
Maginness, Thomas, Owaka
Maider, David, Waiwera South
Maider, David, Waiwera South
Maindonald, H. F., Clydevale
Main, James, Kaihiku
Marshall, Allan, Toiro
Marshall, W., Warepa
Mason, A. M.W., Pukerau
Mason, James Imrie, Arthurton
Mathieson, A. D., Clinton
Maxted, Mrs. H. (Estate of), per Richard

Mexted, Pukerau
McArthur, John B., Clinton
McBeath, Donald, Waikoikoi
McCall, James, Waikoikoi
MoCall, John, Waikoikoi
McCallum, George, Waiwera South
McCallum, W., jun.,Waipahi
MoCalman, Archibald, Tahatika
McCalman, D. and S. T., Purekireki
McCalman, Donald, Tahatika
McClatchie, George, Owaka VaUey
McColl, D., Rongahere
McColl, J. and D., Waikoikoi
McCoskery, William, Popotunoa
MeCrorie, M., Glenomaru
McCulloch, JohnL., Kaihiku
McDonald, A., Wharetoa
McDonald, Alexander, Te Houka
McDonald, Ronald, Waikoikoi
McGaw, Hugh John, Clinton
McGUUvray Bros., Kelso
McGovern, C, Rongahere
McGregor, Donald, CUnton
Melndoe Bros., Wairuna

426
24

1540
339

1487
3680

322
456
828
143
225

2491
623
290
163
114

951

1058
947
655

476
645
283

3662
335
109

209
1096
246
150
700

4062
185

1442
802

1074

387
Nil
1800
287

1368
Nil

209
466
810

Nil
356

1442
130

2160
646
336
218
183
60

432
1943
1384
Nil
636
917
620
.470
147

2663
307

88
39

338
620
311
234
458

Nil
Nil
1479
1258
1109
5360
Nil
126

Nil
222
472
263
372

1010
1010
729
Nil

101
1119
529

40
2081

188

915

275
202
424
429

1305
661

1530

1016
581

12
1310
295

700
42

707
394
415
525
114

1130
60

153
188
790
353
110

728
51

260
519
464
782
134

1272
64

Nil
260
938
Nil
175
41

371
618

19
1133

2876
350
859

1368

378
365
156

1087
2649
391
695

1310
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April 30, April 30,1912. 1913.

Clutha County—continued.
Mcintosh, A., Kelso
Mcintosh, Andrew, Ahuriri Flat
Mcintosh, Daniel, Ahuriri Flat
Mcintosh, James, Ahuriri Flat
Mclntyre, A., Kelso
Mclntyre, Donald, Merino Downs
Mclntyre, James,Tautuku
Mclntyre, R. T., Owaka
McKay, Alexander, Waikoikoi
McKee Bros., Clinton
McKee, Joseph, Kelso
McKenzie, A., Ahuriri Flat
McKenzie, A. G., Puerua
McKenzie, John, Kelso
McKenzie, J.W., Clydevale
McKenzie, Thomas, Kuriwao
McKenzie, W. J., Waikoikoi
McKenzie, W., jun., Taumata
McKinnon, James, Clinton
McLatchie, R. L., Owaka Valley
McLay, James,Katea
McLay, John, Ahuriri Flat
McLay, Moses, Merino Downs
McLay, Robert, Merino Downs
McLean, Mrs. Margaret, Ahuriri Flat
McLean, William, jun., Waiwera South
McLennan, J. D., Wharuarimu
McMaster, James, Chasland's
McNoe, J., Merino Downs
McPeak, William, Pomahaka
McPhail, Alexander, Clinton
McPhee, W., Owaka
McPhedran, W., Kelso
Melrose, Robert, Waipahi
Melton, John J.,Popotunoa
Mercer, John, Waitapeka
Millar, W., Clinton
Miller, John, Puketiro
Miller, Robert A., Clinton
MiUer, W., Taumata
Miller, W. J., Owaka
Mitchell, A. T., Port Molyneux
Mitchell, J. R., Clydevale
Mitchell, John, Owaka Valley
Mitchell, R. and J., Waipahi
Moore, James, Kelso
Moffat, A. H., Te Houka
Moffat, George, Te Houka
Moffat, Robert, Te Houka
Moffat, S. W., Te Houka
More, J. and R., Warepa
Morgan, David E., Te Houka
Morris Bros., Waipahi
Morris Bros., Kaiwera
Morris, Jesse, Owaka Valley
Morris, George, Owaka Valley
Morrison, Henry, Wharetoa
Morton, John J., Waitapeka
Mouat, Henry, Waiwera South
Muir, John, Clinton
Muir, John, Kelso
Murdoch, W. J., Puerua
Murdoch, Joseph A., Merino Downs
Murney, James S., Taumata
Murray, Andrew, Waipahi
Murray, David, Clydevale
Murray, James, Kaka Point
Murray, Peter, Waipahi
Neale, G. E., Caldervan, Waiwera South ..
Neave, F. D. S. and F. D. (per James

Cunningham), Waipahi
Neville, Bishop W. T. (per F. Newton),

Kelso
Newson, J. D., Clinton
Nichol, A. J. (private bag), Maitland, Gore
Nicol, A. R., Waiwera South
North, Alfred, Ahuriri Flat
O'Connor, William, Chasland's
O'ReiUy, J., Rongahere
Orr, Peter (Trustee for Alexander Orr),

Clinton
Orr, R. W.. Clinton
Osborne Bros., Owaka
Overton Bros., Wharetoa

223
200
122
15

1225
915

162
153
310

2035
8

450

2080
1117
628
575

300
551

88
380
759
300

1420

50
122
586

15
1224
561
576
245
180
446

105
2850

183
265
201

17
1091
964
15

385
134
414

1770
126
480
257
453
776

1968
402

1289
660

80
250
Nil
690
125

664
1523
283

1667
150
167
152

NU
Nil
1042
612

1233
441
250
601
250

70
3287

163
299
251
4.18
302
722
446
324- 845

3840
2840

101
70

575
629
270
600

25
81

662
647
376

4954
566
480

1359
9847

300
464
417
897
509

828
3300

127
10

661
41

774
26

101
877
496
206

4755
432
509

1313
10538

1891

338
810

19
1192

48
181
560

363
808
137

1068
132
194
580

752
172

4290

706
142

4991
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